The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial instruments at the end of the reporting period

is as follows:

INR (in Lakhs)

Particulars

As at

March 31,

2019

As at

March 31,

2018

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Fixed rate instruments

Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds  10,693.80  -

Variable rate instruments

Term Loans (including current maturities)  754.69  1,800.42

Cash Credit  19,900.13  16,364.75

Other short term loans  -   3,664.69

 31,348.62  21,829.86

Financial Assets

Fixed rate instruments

Fixed Deposits 6,846.06 931.22

Security Deposits 393.93 248.48

7,239.99 1,179.70

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

  A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate would have resulted in variation in the interest

expense for the Company by the amounts indicated in the table below. This calculation assumes that the change

occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The

year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED | 158

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended March 31, 2019

Annual Report 2018-2019

Particulars Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity

100 BP

increase

100 BP

decrease

100 BP

increase

100 BP

decrease

March 31, 2019

Financial Liabilities

Variable rate instruments

Borrowings  (206.50)  206.50  (162.00)  162.00

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (206.50)  206.50  (162.00)  162.00

March 31, 2018

Financial Liabilities

Variable rate instruments

Borrowings  (218.65)  218.65  (171.53)  171.53

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (218.65)  218.65  (171.53)  171.53

 e Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities (Refer Note 12 and Note 24)

  The amount of trade receivables and trade payables offset in the Balance Sheet is INR 5,417.51 lakhs (March 31, 2018:

INR Nil). The gross amount of trade receivables is INR 31,603.42 lakhs and trade payables is INR 15,606.33 lakhs.

46 Capital Management

 The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to maintain an efficient capital structure and to maximise

shareholder’s value. The Management seeks to  maintain a balance between higher returns that is achieved by raising

funds through equity and the advantages by a sound capital position.

 The Company monitors capital using a ratio of ‘Net Debt to Equity’. For this purpose, Capital includes issued capital

and all other equity reserves. Net Debt is defined as total borrowings less cash & bank balances and other current